Kurzanleitung    DE
Quick-start guide    EN
COM465ID_D00368_03_Q_DEEN/09.2023
COMTRAXX® COM465ID
Condition Monitor mit integriertem Gateway
Condition Monitor with integrated Gateway
2	 COM465ID_D00368_03_Q_DEEN/09.2023
COMTRAXX® COM465ID

COMTRAXX® COM465ID
Condition Monitor mit integriertem Gateway
 Bestellangaben
Typ/Type U
S
Art-Nr. / Art.-No. Handbuch / Manual
COM465ID AC/DC 24…240 V, 50…60 Hz B95061070 D00368
Intended use
The gateway COM465ID connects the following devices
to Ethernet TCP/IP networks:
Bender devices with
•	 isoData,
•	 BCOM or
•	 Modbus TCP interface
The COM465ID converts alarms, measured values and
states of the devices to the protocols Modbus TCP as
well as HTTP and OPC UA. This allows a connection to
Modbus TCP networks as well as visualisation and eva-
luation using standard web browsers. It is operated and
configured using the web user interface integrated into
the device. Any other use or use beyond this is regarded
as improper.
Mounting and wiring
	I Danger! Danger to life due to electric shock!
There is a risk of electric shock if live parts of the
system are touched. Before installing the unit and
working on the unit‘s connections, make sure that
the system is de-energised.
Observe the rules for working on electrical sys-
tems.
	i Bestandteil der Gerätedokumentation
sind neben dieser Kurzanleitung die
beiliegenden „Sicherheitshinweise für
Bender-Produkte“ und das Handbuch
zum Download. Die Kurzanleitung er-
setzt nicht das Handbuch.
Handbuch DE
	i Part of the device documentation in
addition to this quickstart is the en-
closed “Safety instructions for
Bender products“ and the manual,
for  download. The quickstart guide
does not replace the manual.
Manual EN
Dimension diagram (mm)Maßbild (mm)
 107,5
 45
 62,9
48,5
 93  40  62  33
	 COM465ID_D00368_03_Q_DEEN/09.2023	 3
COMTRAXX® COM465ID
Montage
Hutschiene/DIN rail mounting  Schraubmontage/Screw mounting (3 x M4)
1.
2.3.
2 x Click 1 x Click!
54
72
100Ø M4
Mounting
Connectors of the device
ON
ETHERNET/IP
ISODATA 1
ISODATA 2
COMTRAXX®
A1/+
X1 X2 X3 X4
A2/-
COM465ID
COM465ID
US = AC/DC 24…240 V